
 
COLLEGE BOWL 

SCHEDULES 
 

Wednesday, Jan. 1 
College Football Playoff Quarterfinal Game 

 Peach Bowl—-  TEXAS vs ARIZONA STATE 
11 p.m. 

Mercedes-Benz Stadium 
Atlanta, Georgia 

 
College Football Playoff Quarterfinal Game 
 Rose Bowl—-OREGON vs OHIO STATE 

4 p.m. 
Rose Bowl 

Pasadena, California 
 

College Football Playoff Quarterfinal Game 
 Sugar Bowl—GEORGIA vs NOTRE DAME 

7:45 p.m.  
Caesars Superdome 

New Orleans, Louisiana 
 

Thursday, Jan. 2 
Gator Bowl—OLE MISS vs DUKE 

6:30 p.m.  
EverBank Stadium 

Jacksonville, Florida 
 

Friday, Jan. 3 
First Responder Bowl—NORTH TEXAS vs TEXAS STATE 

3 p.m. 
Gerald J. Ford Stadium 

Dallas, Texas 
 

Duke's Mayo Bowl—MINNESOTA vs VIRGINIA TECH 
6:30 p.m.  

Bank of America Stadium 
Charlotte, North Carolina 

 

Saturday, Jan. 4 
Bahamas Bowl—LIBERTY vs BUFFALO 

10 a.m. 
Thomas A. Robinson National Stadium 

Nassau, Bahamas 
 

Thursday, Jan. 9 
College Football Playoff Semifinal Game 

 Orange Bowl 
6:30 p.m.  

Hard Rock Stadium 
Miami Gardens, Florida 

 

Friday, Jan. 10 
College Football Playoff Semifinal Game  

Cotton Bowl 
6:30 p.m.  

AT&T Stadium 
Arlington, Texas 

 

Monday, Jan. 20 
College Football Playoff 

National Championship Game 
6:30 p.m. 

Mercedes-Benz Stadium 
Atlanta, Georgia

   MarqE &       Copperfield

1/20  6:30 pm  /  Atlanta

Jan 20th  •    6:30 pm

$1 Chicken Tenders

Gridiron Special  $24.99

$4.50 domestic 34 oz. Big Brews 
$5.50 Premium 34 oz. Big Brews

Jan 20th  •   6:30 pm

 
 

NFL Playoff Schedule 
 

WILD-CARD ROUND 
Saturday, January 11, 2025 

AFC/NFC Wild Card Matchup - 12 p.m. CT 
AFC/NFC Wild Card Matchup - 3:30 p.m.  CT 
AFC/NFC Wild Card Matchup - 7 p.m. CT  

 

Sunday, January, 12, 2025 
AFC/NFC Wild Card Matchup - 3:30 p.m.  CT 
AFC/NFC Wild Card Matchup - 7:15 p.m.  CT 

 

Monday, January 13, 2025 
AFC/NFC Wild Card Matchup - 7:15 p.m.  CT 

 

DIVISIONAL ROUND 
Saturday, January 18, 2025 

AFC/NFC Divisional Matchup - 3:30 p.m. CT 
AFC/NFC Divisional Matchup - 7:15 p.m. CT 

 

Sunday, January 19, 2025 
AFC/NFC Divisional Matchup - 2 p.m. CT 
AFC/NFC Divisional Matchup - 5:30 p.m. CT 

 

CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 
Sunday, January 26, 2025 

NFC Conference Championship - 2 p.m. CT  
AFC Conference Championship - 5:30 p.m. CT 

 

Sunday, February 9, 2025 
AFC Champion vs. NFC Champions - 5:30 p.m. CT 

2025


